
From: LaJeunesse, Kristen<Kristen.Lajeunesse@vermont.gov>
Sent on:Wednesday, November 1, 2023 1:16:10 PM
To: LaJeunesse, Kristen<Kristen.Lajeunesse@vermont.gov>; Watson,

Hilary<Hilary.Watson@vermont.gov>; Melamed, Marisa<Marisa.Melamed@vermont.gov>; Boles,
Julia<Julia.Boles@vermont.gov>; Barrett, Susan<Susan.Barrett@vermont.gov>; Foster,
Owen<Owen.Foster@vermont.gov>; Holmes, Jessica A.<Jessica.A.Holmes@vermont.gov>; Lunge,
Robin<Robin.Lunge@vermont.gov>; Murman, David<David.Murman@vermont.gov>; Walsh,
Thom<Thom.Walsh@vermont.gov>

Subject: Public Comment: Community Engagement: Hospital Sustainability and Act 167 2023-11-
01T13:16:07Z

A new GMCB Public Comment has been received.

Submit Time: 11/1/2023 1:16:07 PM

Name: Brianna
Affiliation:

Town/City: Island pond

Topic: Community Engagement: Hospital Sustainability and Act 167

Comment: This year i seriously considered getting my self and oldest child the nasal flu vaccine only to find
out that it is near impossible to get in the area. The northern counties health care facilities do not carry it and
the newport pediatrician wants u to either make a separate visit out there or visit a flu clinic both which are
about an hr drive from island pond. I had the hpv shot given to me as slow release as a kid it traumatized me
and i do not do needles now.

Post Comment: Yes


